## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM319897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Squeak E. Clean Productions, Inc.		10/13/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2001 Apparel, LLC
Street Address:	1900 Avenue of the Stars
Internal Address:	28th Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3793514	NORTH AMERICA/SOUTH AMERICA
Registration Number:	3883220	NORTH AMERICA/SOUTH AMERICA
Registration Number:	4276005	SPECTROPHONIC SOUND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3108205988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.207.3800

Email: pete bromaghim@bstz.com, garbo tat@bstz.com,

tm\_filings@bstz.com

**Correspondent Name:** Pete Bromaghim 12400 Wilshire Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9882.GTM001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pete Bromaghim
SIGNATURE:	/PeteBromaghim/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0791

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Squeak E. Clean Productions, Inc. to 2001 Apparel, LLC Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0792

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Squeak E. Clean Productions, Inc., a Nevada corporation with a principal address at 1507 Echo Park Avenue, Los Angeles, CA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the record title owner of the below-referenced U.S. Trademark Registrations:

Registered Mark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
NORTH AMERICA/SOUTH AMERICA	3,793,514	May 25, 2010
NORTH AMERICA/SOUTH AMERICA	3,883,220	November 30, 2010
SPECTROPHONIC SOUND	4,276,005	January 15, 2013

AND, WHEREAS, 2001 Apparel, LLC, a California limited liability company with a principal address at c/o Cohn Reznick, 1900 Avenue of the Stars, 28th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90067 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire rights to the above-referenced trademarks of Assignor and the above-identified federal registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by such marks (or the portion of the business to which the marks pertain), including all right to bring actions for infringement in its own name and to solely receive and collect all damages and settlements for any infringement occurring before and/or after this Assignment.

SQUEAK E-CLEAN PRODUCTIONS, INC.

NafporSam Spiegel

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 10/13/2014**